
S. No. Events Date(Year 2018-19) Day List of Holidays (Year-2018)
1 Commencement of classes Diploma, B.Tech, BCA, BBA, M.Tech., MBA- 1st sem 14-Aug Tuesday 15 Aug - Independence Day

2 Induction Programe for 1st year students 14-17 Aug Tuesday to Friday 22 Aug - Id-ul-juha(Bakrid)

3 Teaching Duration (for diploma 1st year only) 14/08/2018 to 30/04/2019 03 Sep - Janamshtami

4 Commencement of classes Diploma, BCA, BBA( 3rd, 5th), M.Tech., MBA(3rd) & B.Tech. ( 3rd, 5th, 7th) 20-Aug Monday 21 Sep - Muharram(RH)

5 Freshers' Party 02 Oct - Mahatama Gandhi Jayanti

6 1st sessional test of Diploma(3rd, 5th), BCA, BBA(1st, 3rd, 5th),  MBA(1st, 3rd) & B.Tech. (1st,  3rd, 5th, 7th) 10-12 September Monday to Wednesday 10 Oct - Maharaja Aggarsain Jyanti

7 Last date for submission of Re-appear exam form without late fee for BBA & BCA 13-Sep Thursday 18 Oct - Dusshera

8 Parents Teacher Meeting (PTM) 16-Sep Sunday 24 Oct - Maharshi Valmiki Jyanti

9 Display of attendance on Departmental notice bord Last week of every month 27 Oct - Karwa Chauth(RH)

10 Communication to Parents/Guardians of students regarding attendance record and sessionals 1st working day of next month 1 Nov - Haryana Day

11 Expert Lecture (for diploma 1st year only) Min. one lecture per month 07 Nov - Diwali

12 Technical seminars/group discussion/debate/declamation/quiz contest etc.(for diploma 1st year only)
At least one activity per month on 

the last Friday of every month
08 Nov - Goverdhan Puja(RH)

13 Industrial Visit(for diploma 1st year only) At least two Visit per Branch 09 Nov - Vishvakarma Day

14 Industrial Visit (CE) 17-19 September Monday to Wednesday 13 Nov - Chhath Puja(RH)

15 Expert Lecture (ME/Auto) 17-19 September Monday to Wednesday 21 Nov - Id-E-Milad(RH)

16 Industrial Visit(BBA/MBA) 26-28 September Wednesday to Friday 23 Nov - Guru Nanak Birthday

17 Expert Lecture (EE/ECE) 26-28 September Wednesday to Friday 24 Nov - Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrtom Day(RH)

18 Conduct of 1st Internal Assessment Exam(for diploma 1st year only) 03/10/2018 to 08/10/2018 Wednesday to Monday 25 Dec- Christmas Day

19 Industrial Visit(CSE/BCA) 03-05 October Wednesday to Friday 26 Dec - Shaheed Udham Singh Birthday(RH)

20 Expert Lecture(CE) 03-05 October Wednesday to Friday

21 Last date for submission of Re-appear exam form without late fee for B.Tech, M.Tech & MBA 09-Oct Tuesday

22 2nd sessional test of Diploma(3rd, 5th), BCA, BBA(1st, 3rd, 5th),  MBA(1st, 3rd) & B.Tech. (1st,  3rd, 5th, 7th) 09-12 October Tuesday to Friday

23 1st sessional test of M.Tech. (1st, 3rd) 13-14 October Saturday to Sunday

24 1st Parents Teacher Meeting (PTM) for diploma 1st year only 14-Oct Sunday

25 Expert Lecture(CSE/BCA) 17-19 October Wednesday to Friday

26 Industrial Visit(ME/Auto) 17-19 October Wednesday to Friday

27 SPORTSMANIA'18 (Annual Inter College Sports Meet) 26-27 October Friday to Saturday

28 Industrial Visit (EE/ECE) 29-31 October Monday to Wednesday

29 Expert Lecture(BBA/MBA) 29-31 October Monday to Wednesday

30 Submission of PCA Form (For Diploma only) 1st week of November

31 Closing of Classes For BBA & BCA 09-Nov Friday

32 3rd sessional test of Diploma(3rd, 5th), BBA & BCA(1st, 3rd, 5th) 12-14 November Monday to Wednesday

33 2nd sessional test of M.Tech. (1st, 3rd) 17-18 November Saturday to Sunday

34 Closing of Classes For Diploma 16-Nov Friday

35 MDU Theory Exam (BCA/BBA) 16-Nov Friday

36 HSBTE External Practical Exam/Rationalization (For Diploma only) 19-22 November Monday to Thursday

37 Closing of Classes For B.Tech., M.Tech., MBA Courses 22-Nov Thursday

38 PU Exam of B.Tech. (1st,  3rd, 5th, 7th) &  MBA(1st, 3rd) 26 Nov-04 Dec Monday to Tuesday

39 HSBTE Theory Exam (For Diploma only) 28 Nov-19 Dec Wednesday

40 Last date of Fee submission for Diploma, BCA, BBA(2nd, 4th, 6th),  MBA, M.Tech.(2nd, 4th) & B.Tech. (2nd, 4th, 6th, 8th) 30-Nov Friday

41 MDU Practical Exam (B.Tech/BBA/BCA/M.Tech/MBA) W.e.f. 05 December(Tentative) Wednesday

42 MDU Theory Exam (B.Tech/M.Tech/MBA) 10-Dec Monday

43 MDU Practical Exam (B.Tech/M.Tech) W.e.f. 20 December(Tentative) Wednesday

44 Conduct of 2nd Internal Assessment Exam(for diploma 1st year only) 19/12/2018 to 24/12/2018

45 Winter Vacation W.e.f. 25 December(Tentative) Tuesday

46 Start of New Session for all Courses 14-Jan Monday

47 2nd Parents Teacher Meeting (PTM)(for diploma 1st year only) 20/01/2018 Sunday

48 HSBTE External Practical Exam/Rationalization (for diploma 1st year only) 01/05/2019 to 04/05/2019 Wednesday to Sunday

49 HSBTE Theory Exam (for diploma 1st year only) From 09/05/2019 (Tentative) Thursday
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